
CLASSPAD MEETING IN EUROPE  2002 
Date: October 18, 2002  
Place: Hotel Crowne Plaza, Graumannsweg, 10 

D – 22087 Hamburg 

 
 

Educationalist 
Name Country Email 

Frédéric Falisse Belgium  
Erzsebet Zsinko Hungary zsinkoe@kincsem.tofk.elte.hu 
Tor Andersen Norway tora1@online.no 
Gunnar Gjone Norway  

Wacek Zawadowski Poland wacek@mimuw.edu.pl 
Lilla Korenova Slovakia korenova@fmph.uniba.sk 

Lenni Haapasalo Finland lenni.haapasalo@joensuu.fi 
Pekka Norlamo Finland  
Marc Ferrant France ferrant.marc@wanadoo.fr 
Jordi Baldrich Spain jbaldrich@flamagas.com 
Abel Martín Spain abelj@telecable.es 

Karel Tschacher 
Thomas Weth Germany  

José balsa Portugal  
CASIO  staff :     

Kart Klaner Germany klaner@casio.de 
Hideshi Fukaya Japan  

 
Teachers Session 

 
- Presentation of ClassPad 
- Training on how to create 
- e-Activities 
- Q&A regarding ClassPad. 
- Forum discussion. 


